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RESOURCE PERSON 

DETAILS 
 

Name Designation Topic Organization Activity 

Lavanya Madduri 
Examiner Patents 

 & Designs 

Awareness 

Programme 

on Intellectual 

Property 

Rights(IPRs) 

Patent Office, 

GOI 

Session 

Speaker 
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SESSION REPORT 

Session Name Awareness Programme on Intellectual Property Rights(IPRs) 

Resource Person 
Lavanya Madduri ,  Examiner Patents & Designs 

Coordinator Omprakash B 

Date  05-08-2022 Time from 02:30PM Time to 04:00PM 

Intended 
Participants 

 Atria I T Faculty’s & Lab Instructors  

OBJECTIVE 

 

The objective is to enhance awareness of MSME about Intellectual Property Rights (IPRs) to take 

measure for the protecting their ideas and business strategies. Effective utilization of IPR tools by 

MSMEs would also assist them in technology upgradation and enhancing competitiveness. 

 

 

Summary 
(Provide in detail report of session progress)  

This webinar provides   will help in realizing the goals of the National IPR Policy. Enhanced IPR 

awareness amongst the citizens of the country would result in an increased IP portfolio of the 

country – this would mean an increase in the IP’s generated domestically, increased 

competitiveness of the Indian industry both domestically and globally as well as economic 

growth 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
FEEDBACK and 

 

ATTENDANCE SHEETS 

SL No Email address 
Initials (Only 
Mr./Ms./Dr.) 

Your Name (to be mentioned 
on Certificate)  

Gender Designation Department 

1 ecehod@atria.edu Dr. Arun Balodi M Faculty ECE 

2 spoorthi.sp@atria.edu Mrs. Spoorthi S P F Faculty ECE 

3 keshavamurthy@atria.edu Dr. Keshavamurthy M Faculty ECE 

4 lokesh.g@atria.edu Mr. Lokesh G M Faculty CSE 

5 ANIl.hc@atria.edu Mr. 
Anil Hanamantappa 
chauhan  M Faculty CSE 

6 karthik.j@atria.edu Mr. Karthik J M Faculty Civil 

7 krishnamurthy.h@atria.edu Mr. Krishnamurthy H M Faculty CSE 

8 goutam@atria.edu Mr. Goutam R M Faculty CSE 

9 rvsarathycivil@gmail.com Dr. VIJAYA SARATHY. R M Faculty Civil 

10 vnp.prasunna@atria.edu Dr. 
Dr.Vaddi Naga Padma 
Prasuna  F Faculty ECE 

11 sathisha@atria.edu Mr. Sathisha G M Faculty CSE 

12 manash.sarkar@atria.edu Dr. MANASH  SARKAR M Faculty CSE 

13 ramya.cn@atria.edu Mrs. Ramya C N F Faculty ECE 

14 chikkakrishna24@gmail.com Mr. CHIKKA KRISHNAPPA T K M Faculty CSE 

15 nataraja.sp85@gmail.com Mr. Nataraja N M Faculty ECE 

16 veena@atria.edu Ms. Veena S F Faculty MCA 

17 rakhi.s@atria.edu Mrs. RAKHI S F Faculty ECE 

18 mamatha.t@atria.edu Dr. Mamatha T F Faculty CSE 

19 mechhod@atria.edu Dr. M S Rajendra Kumar  M Faculty MECH 

20 chetan.cs@atria.edu Mr. Chetan C S M Faculty MECH 

21 prashanthkumar.s@atria.edu Mr. Prashanth Kumar S  M Faculty MECH 

22 manjula.m@atria.edu Mrs. Manjula M F Faculty CSE 

23 vasanthi@atria.edu Mrs. Vasanthi S F Faculty ECE 

24 shobha.pc@atria.edu Mrs. SHOBHA  P C F Faculty ECE 

25 aditi.r@atria.edu Mrs. Aditi Ravichandra  M Faculty CSE 

26 manjunathacj79@gmail.com Dr. C J Manjunatha M Faculty MECH 

27 rakshitha.p@atria.edu Ms. Rakshitha P F Faculty CSE 

28 damin.tk@atria.edu Ms. Damini T K F Faculty CSE 

29 keshava.n@atria.edu Dr. 
Dr. Channa Keshava Naik 
N M Faculty MECH 

30 omprakash@atria.edu Mr. Omprakash B M Faculty ISE 

31 srinivasachar@atria.edu Mr. G.  Srinivasachar M Faculty CSE 

32 mangalagowri@atria.edu Dr. Dr. Mangala Gowri S G  F Faculty ECE 

33 bhaskar.mk@atria.edu Mr. Bhaskar M. K. M Faculty ECE 



 
 

34 pallavi.n@atria.edu Mrs. Pallavi N F Faculty CSE 

35 swathiswathum@gmail.com Mrs. Swathi M F Faculty MCA 

36 kavya.t@atria.edu Mrs. Kavya T F Faculty CSE 

37 pushpa.y@atria.edu Mrs. Pushpa.Y F Faculty ECE 

38 pchandrashekar880@gmail.com Mrs. Padmini F Faculty CSE 

39 gp.hk108@gmail.com Mr. Guruprasad P M Faculty MECH 

40 pallavi.tp@atria.edu Mrs. Pallavi TP F Faculty CSE 

41 srinivasulu.p@atria.edu Mr. Sreenivasulu p M Faculty CSE 

42 syeda.roshni@atria.edu Ms. Syeda Roshni Ahmed F Faculty ISE 

43 ranjitha.j@atria.edu Mrs. Ranjitha J F Faculty ISE 

44 jyoti.m@atria.edu Dr. Dr.jyoti metan F Faculty ISE 

45 anitha.tn@atria.edu Dr. T N Anitha F Faculty ISE 

46 uzma.sulthana@atria.edu Ms. Uzma Sulthana F Faculty ISE 

47 vijayalakshmi.v@atria.edu Mrs. Vijayalakshmi V F Faculty ISE 

48 pavithra.ks@atria.edu Mrs. Pavithra K S F Faculty ECE 

49 keerthipakka85@gmail.com Mrs. Keerthi P  F Faculty ISE 

50 sonia.sb@atria.edu Mrs. Sonia S B F Faculty ISE 

51 shruthi.b@atria.edu Mrs. Shruthi B F Faculty ISE 

52 asma.begum@atria.edu Mrs. Asma Begum S F Faculty ISE 

53 kavitha.patil@atria.edu Mrs. Kavitha S Patil F Faculty ISE 

54 pavithra.g@atria.edu Mrs. Pavithra Gopinath F Other ISE 

55 rajeshkumar@atria.edu Mr. Rajesh Kumar U  M Other ISE 

56 jayanthi.p@atria.edu Mrs. P Jayanthi  F Other ISE 

57 asha.basavaraj@atria.edu Mrs. Asha Waliitagi F Faculty Civil 

58 surendra@atria.edu Dr. Dr.Surendra H J M Faculty Civil 

59 sachin.kg@atria.edu Mr. Sachin K G M Faculty Civil 

60 bramendra.k@atria.edu Mr. BRAMENDRA KISHORE H M Faculty Civil 

61 guruprasadreddy@atria.edu Mr. M GURUPRASAD REDDY M Other ISE 

62 ashwini.bt@atria.edu Mrs. ASHWINI B T F Faculty Civil 

63 farhanakausar@atria.edu Ms. FARHANA KAUSAR F Faculty CSE 

64 rajimol.kp@atria.edu Mrs. Rajimol K P F Faculty MBA 

65 hemalatha.kn@atria.edu Mrs. Hema Latha K N F Faculty CSE 

66 venkatesh.s@atria.edu Dr. Venkatesh S M Faculty BSE&H 

67 anusha.m@atria.edu Mrs. ANUSHA M F Faculty Civil 

68 malini@atria.edu Ms. Malini R F Faculty ISE 

69 spoorthi.sp@atria.edu Mrs. Spoorthi  F Faculty ECE 

70 manoj.t@atria.edu Dr. Dr. Manoj Tolani M Faculty ECE 

71 indrani@atria.edu Mrs. Indrani P V F Other Accounts 

72 dattatreya.pm@atria.edu Dr. Dattatreya P Manakme M Faculty MCA 

73 vasanthi@atria.edu Mrs. Vasanthi S F Faculty ECE 

74 abhishek.s@atria.edu Mr. ABHISHEK S M Faculty Civil 

75 ambarbajpai@ieee.org Mr. Dr. Ambar Bajpai M Faculty ECE 

76 mahesh@atria.edu Mr. Mahesh K S M Faculty BS&H 

77 shivaraj.watage@atria.edu Dr. Shivaraj Madivalappa  M Faculty BS&H 

78 chethan.pb@atria.edu Mr. CHETHAN P B  M Faculty BS&H 

79 jeslin.g@atria.edu Mrs. JESLIN G F Faculty BS&H 

80 prathibha.vs@atria.edu Ms. PRATHIBHA V S F Faculty Civil 

81 pavithra.k@atria.edu Ms. Pavithra K F Faculty BS&H 

82 vasanth.cb@atria.edu Mr. Vasanth C Bhagawat M Faculty MCA 

83 uzma.t@atria.edu Mrs. UZMA TAJ F Faculty MCA 

84 deanmba@atria.edu Dr. Purnajit Chatterjee M Faculty MBA 

85 archana.motta@atria.edu Mrs. Archana R Motta F Faculty MBA 

86 sundari.t@atria.edu Dr. Sundari Tribhuvanam F Faculty ECE 

87 bsehod@atria.edu Dr. Dr. Nalinakshi N F Faculty BS&H 

88 venkatesh.s@atria.edu Dr. Dr. Venkatesh S  M Faculty BS&H 

89 anu.a@atria.edu Ms. ANU S F Faculty BS&H 



 
 

90 jayanth.u@atria.edu Mr. Jayanth U M Faculty ECE 

91 murali.tg@atria.edu Mr. T.G.Murali M Faculty BS&H 

92 nagendranaiknk@gmail.com Mr. NAGENDRA NAIK K M Faculty BS&H 

93 amulya.dr@atria.edu Mrs. Amulya D Raj  F Faculty ECE 

94 sampada.hk@atria.edu Mrs. Sampada H K F Faculty ECE 

95 nuthakki.ramesh@atria.edu Mr. Ramesh Nuthakki M Faculty ECE 

96 kavitha.s@atria.edu Mrs. S.KAVITHA F Faculty ECE 

97 yogalakshmi.s@atria.edu Dr. Dr Yogalakshmi S  F Faculty BS&H 

98 shivaraj.watage@atria.edu Dr. Shivaraj Madivalappa  M Faculty BS&H 

99 vanitha.n@atria.edu Mrs. Vanitha N  F Faculty BS&H 

100 kanchana.sk@atria.edu Ms. KANCHANA SK F Faculty BS&H 

101 praveenkumar.bc@atria.edu Mr. PRAVEEN KUMAR BC M Faculty MECH 

102 isehod@atria.edu Dr. Shanthi Mahesh  F Faculty ISE 

103 ramya.n@atria.edu Ms. RAMYA N  F Faculty BS&H 

104 harish.h@atria.edu Mr. Mr.Harish H M Faculty MECH 

105 sravan.k@atria.edu Dr. T. Sravan Kumar M Faculty BS&H 

106 prakashaiah.bg@atria.edu Dr. Prakashaiah B G M Faculty BS&H 

107 sunilkumar.m@atria.edu Mr. SUNIL KUMAR M M Faculty MCA 

108 nidhi.baranwal@atria.edu Dr. NIDHI BARANWAL F Faculty MECH 

109 shivaprasad.t@atria.edu Mr. Shivaprasad T M Faculty MECH 

110 anjankumar.d@atria.edu Mr. Anjan Kumar D M Faculty MECH 

111 sreevaishnavi.p@atria.edu Mrs. P SREE VAISHNAVI F Faculty BS&H 

112 venkategowdancet@gmail.com Dr. Venkategowda.C M Faculty MECH 

113 librarian@atria.edu Dr. Usha S P F Other Library 

114 
chandrasekhar.gotur@gmail.co
m Mr. CHANDRASEKHAR G L M Faculty MECH 

115 deanresearch@atria.edu Dr. K. Ramesh M Faculty MECH 

116 svchari@atria.edu Mr. SRINIVASA CHARI V M Faculty MECH 

117 poornima.b@atria.edu Mrs. POORNIMA.B F Faculty ECE 

118 shipra.u@atria.edu Dr. shipra upadhyay F Faculty ECE 

119 librarian@atria.edu Dr. Usha S P F Other Library 

120 vijay.dr555@gmail.com Dr. 
Dr A Vijaya Bhaskar 
Reddy M Faculty BS&H 

121 hanumanthappa.h@atria.edu Mr. Hanumanthappa H M Faculty CSE 

122 kavitha.gl@atria.edu Mrs. Kavitha G L F Faculty ISE 

123 asma.begum@atria.edu Ms. ASMA BEGUM S F Faculty ISE 

124 ramavenkatesh.hd@atria.edu Mr. Rama venkatesh.D M Faculty MECH 

125 sameera@atria.edu Mr. Sameera P M Faculty ECE 

126 bs.somesh@atria.edu Mr. SOMESH B S M Faculty ECE 

127 satya.s@atria.edu Dr. Satya Srikanth P  M Faculty ECE 
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BILLS/VOUCHERS 

 
 

NIL 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

SUGGESTIONS/REMARKS IF ANY 

                    
 

 



ATRIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU

In recognition of active participation in the  National Intellectual Property

Awareness Mission (NIPAM)  launched by the Government of India on the

occasion of the 75th anniversary of independence under the banner   "Azadi

Ka Amrit Mahotsav"  to create widespread awareness on Intellectual Property

Rights (IPR). The exceptional contribution in successfully organizing the

awareness programme on August 05, 2022 in association with Intellectual

Property Office, Chennai by providing your valuable time and support is

highly appreciated.

Solicit your continued support for outreach of IPR far and wide.

Date:August 07, 2022



This is to certify that, DR. SHANTHI MAHESH of ATRIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

BENGALURU co-ordinated in conducting the Intellectual Property Awareness program under

on August 05,2022

Intellectual Property Office, India

Date:August 07,2022



This is to certify that, MR. OMPRAKASH B of ATRIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

BENGALURU co-ordinated in conducting the Intellectual Property Awareness program under

on August 05,2022

Intellectual Property Office, India

Date:August 07,2022



This is to certify that, DR. SHANTHI MAHESH , FACULTY of ATRIA INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY has successfully participated in IP Awareness/Training program under

on October 17,2022

Intellectual Property Office, India

Date:November 10,2022



This is to certify that, DR. DR T.N ANITHA , FACULTY of ATRIA INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY  has successfully participated in IP Awareness/Training program under

on May 23,2022

Intellectual Property Office, India

Date:May 26,2022



This is to certify that, MR. OMPRAKASH B , FACULTY of ATRIA INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU has successfully participated in IP Awareness/Training program

under

on August 05,2022

Intellectual Property Office, India

Date:August 07,2022



 



This is to certify that, MS. MALINI , FACULTY of ATRIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY  has

successfully participated in IP Awareness/Training program under

on October 17,2022

Intellectual Property Office, India

Date:October 21,2022


